TL/D/10331
2
7
C
6
4
6
5

A10 A10 A10 A10 A10
CE/PGM CE CE CE/PGM CE
O7 O7 O7 O7 O7
O6 O6 O6 O6 O6
O5 O5 O5 O5 O5
O4 O4 O4 O4 O4
O3 O3 O3 O3 O3
Note: Socket compatible EPROM pin configurations are shown in the blocks adjacent to the 27C64 pins.
NS Package Number J28AQ
TL/D/10331–6
Top View
NS Package Number EA32CQ
Military Temp Range (b55§C to a125§C)
VCC e 5V g10%
Parameter/Order Number Access Time (ns)
27C64Q350/883 350
27C64Q250/883 250
27C64Q200/883 200
27C64E350/883 350
27C64E250/883 250
27C64E200/883 200
2
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Note 1)
Temperature under Bias b55§C to a125§C
Storage Temperature b65§C to a150§C